

Ex. No. 123/25

Vikas Scaffolding Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Falcon Realty Services Pvt. Ltd.

22.12.2025

Present: Mr. Vijit Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

Steps not taken.

Let it be taken in terms of previous order for the next date of hearing.

To come up for further proceedings on 09.02.2026.

Last opportunity is being granted to DH to take steps.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

22.12.2025