

Ex. No. 123/25

Vikas Scaffolding Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Falcon Realty Services Pvt. Ltd.

09.02.2026

Present: Mr. Vijit Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
None for JD.

As per report, notice has been served upon the JD by way of affixation.

Time sought on behalf of DH to file the list of assets of JD which can be attached for the execution of the decree for which execution petition is filed.

To come up for further proceedings on 27.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
09.02.2026