

27.03.2026

Present: Mr. Manan Gautam, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
None for defendants.

Summons issued to defendant no. 1, 2 and 5 have been served.

As per report, summons served upon defendant no. 3 and 4 received back unserved with the report "left the address".

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of Defendant no.1 filed in between the dates.

Put up on **07.07.2026**.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.03.2026