

EX 123/25

VIKAS SCAFFOLDING PVT. LTD. Vs. FALCON REALTY
SERVICES PVT. LTD.

27.03.2026

Present: Mr. Vijit Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None for JD.

Details of bank account and list of movable assets of JD which can be attached in present execution petition is filed on behalf of DH.

On filing of PF, warrant of attachment of the bank account and movable assets mentioned in the list be issued for next date of hearing. DH is also directed to file affidavit to the fact there is no stay on the proceedings of present execution petition.

To come up before Ld ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 17.04.2026 and before this court on 30.04.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.03.2026