

Ex 123/2025

Vikas Scaffolding System Vs. Falcon Realty Pvt. Ltd.

30.04.2026

Present: Mr. Shobhit Shokeen, ld. counsel for JD.

Parcha Yadasht put up by Nazir of the court submitting that the execution file is with the copying agency.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for JD that objections are filed in present execution petition, as JD company has gone into liquidation. Submissions heard.

Put up for further consideration on **19.05.2026**.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
30.04.2026

At this stage, Mr. Shivanad, ld. counsel for DH has appeared and he is apprised about the proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
30.04.2026